
MAINE FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PROGRAM  
 

Sue Baker, CFM, National Flood Insurance Program State Coordinator 
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Maine Floodplain Management Program 

17 Elkins Lane, 93 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0038 

Phone: (207) 287-2801 
Fax: (207) 287-2353 

https://www.maine.gov/dacf/flood/index.shtml 
This document contains hyperlinks to the web pages. 

 
ADDITIONAL STATE AND FEDERAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE RESOURCES 

 
 

Federal Emergency Management Agency – Region I 
Karl Anderson, Floodplain Management Specialist  
Maine Liason, National Flood Insurance Program  
99 High Street, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110-2132 
Phone: (617) 956-7618 
Karl.Anderson@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Federal Emergency Management Agency – Region I 
Richard Nicklas, Floodplain Management and Insurance 
Branch Chief 
99 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110-2132 
Phone: (617) 956-7671 
Richard.Nicklas@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Federal Emergency Management Agency – Region I 
Kerry Bogdan, Chief, Risk Analysis Branch 
99 High Street  
Boston, MA  02110 
(617) 956-7576 
Kerry.Bogdan@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Federal Emergency Management Agency – Region 1    
Bob Desaulniers, Senior Insurance Liaison 
National Flood Insurance Program 
99 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110-2132 
Phone: (617) 832-4760 
robert.desaulniers@fema.dhs.gov 
 
Thomas Young, CPCU, CFM, ANFI, Insurance Liason 
Region I, NFIP Manager 
Bureau & Statistical Agent 
PO Box 16321 
Hooksett, NH  03106 
(603) 625-5125 
Thomas.Young@associates.fema.dhs.gov 
 
FEMA Map Service Center 
P.O. Box 1038 
Jessup, MD 20794-1038 
Phone: 1-(877) FEMA MAP (1-877-336-2627) 
FEMAMapSpecialist@riskmapcds.com 
FEMA Publications Distribution Center 

P.O. Box 2012 
Jessup, MD 20794 
Phone: (800) 480-2520   Fax: (301) 362-5335 
http://www.fema.gov/library/index.jsp 
 
FEMA - Letters of Map Amendment/Revision 
FEMA LOMC Clearinghouse 
847 South Pickett Street 
Alexandria, VA 22304-4605 
Phone:  (877) 336-2627 
FEMAMapSpecialist@mapmodteam.com 
 
ISO Commercial Risk Services, Inc. 
Eugene Kohls, CFM 
Community Rating System 
400 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 201 
Quincy, MA 02169 
Phone: (305) 202-1780 
EKohls@verisk.com 
 
Maine Emergency Management Agency 
Anne Fuchs, State Hazard Mitigation Officer 
45 Commerce Center 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
Phone: (207) 624-4466 or (800) 452-8735 
anne.p.fuchs@maine.gov 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - New England 
District 
John Kennelly 
696 Virginia Road 
Concord, MA 01742-2751 
Phone: (978) 318-8505  Fax: (978) 318-8080 
john.r.kennelly@usace.army.mil 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Maine Project 
Office  
Permitting Assistance 
Jay Clement 
442 Civic Center Drive, Suite 350 
Augusta, Maine 04330 
Phone: (207) 623-8367  Fax: (207) 623-8206 
jay.l.clement@usace.army.mil 
U.S.D.A. Natural Resources Conservation 
Service 

https://www.maine.gov/dacf/flood/index.shtml
https://www.maine.gov/dacf/flood/index.shtml
http://r1.fema.net/
mailto:Karl.Anderson@fema.dhs.gov
http://r1.fema.net/
mailto:Richard.Nicklas@fema.dhs.gov
http://r1.fema.net/
mailto:Kerry.Bogdan@fema.dhs.gov
http://www.fema.gov/about/regions/regioni/regioni.shtm#6
mailto:robert.desaulniers@fema.dhs.gov
mailto:Thomas.Young@associates.fema.dhs.gov
http://msc.fema.gov/webapp/wcs/stores/servlet/StoreCatalogDisplay?storeId=10001&catalogId=10001&langId=-1&userType=G
mailto:FEMAMapSpecialist@riskmapcds.com
http://www.fema.gov/library/index.jsp
http://www.fema.gov/library/index.jsp
http://www.fema.gov/plan/prevent/fhm/fmc_loma.shtm
mailto:FEMAMapSpecialist@mapmodteam.com
http://www.iso.com/
mailto:EKohls@verisk.com
http://www.maine.gov/mema/mema_about.shtml
mailto:anne.p.fuchs@maine.gov
http://www.nae.usace.army.mil/
http://www.nae.usace.army.mil/
mailto:john.r.kennelly@usace.army.mil
https://www.nae.usace.army.mil/
https://www.nae.usace.army.mil/
mailto:jay.l.clement@usace.army.mil
http://www.me.nrcs.usda.gov/
http://www.me.nrcs.usda.gov/


Daniel Baumert 
967 Illinois Avenue, Suite 3 
Bangor, Maine 04401 
Phone: (207) 990-9100, (207) 990-9555 
dan.baumert@usda.gov  
 
U.S. Geological Survey 
Greg Stewart 
196 Whitten Road 
Augusta, Maine 04330 
Phone: (207) 626-6618  Fax: (207) 622-8204 
gstewart@usgs.gov 
 
Maine Geological Survey 
Pete Slovinsky, Coastal Geologist 
93 State House Station 
17 Elkins Lane 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
Phone: (207) 287-2801  Fax: (207) 287-2353 
peter.a.slovinsky@maine.gov 
 
Maine Department of Transportation 
Bridge Program 
Michael Wight 
16 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0016 
Phone: (207) 624-3435 Fax: (207) 624-3491 
michael.wight@maine.gov 
 
Survey Section 
Harold Nelson 
Phone: (207) 624-3517 or (207) 624-3401 
Harold.Nelson@maine.gov 
 
DHHS-Division of Environmental Health 
Subsurface Wastewater Program 
David Braley 
286 Water Street 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0010 
Phone: (207) 441-5324  Fax: (207) 287-4172  
david.braley@maine.gov 
 
Professional and Financial Regulation  
Oil & Solid Fuel Board 
Robert LeClair 
35 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0035 
Phone: (207) 624-8603  Fax: (207) 624-8637 
robert.v.leclair@maine.gov 
 
Land Use Planning Commission 
Nicholas Livesay, Executive Director 
22 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0022 
Phone: (207) 287-2631   Fax: (207) 287-7439 
Nicholas.Livesay@maine.gov  
 
 
 
 
Maine Department of Environmental Protection  

Bureau of Land Resources 
Central Maine Regional Office - Augusta  
Shoreland Zoning 
Colin Clark, State Coordinator 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 
Phone: (207) 441-7419  Fax: (207) 287-7826 
colin.a.clark @maine.gov 
On-Call 800-452-1942 
 
Eastern Maine Regional Office - Bangor  
Shoreland Zoning  
Dawn Hurd 
106 Hogan Road 
Bangor, Maine 04401 
Phone: (207) 356-8318  Fax: (207) 941-4584 
dawn.hurd@maine.gov 
On-Call 888-769-1137 
 
Southern Maine Regional Office - Portland 
Shoreland Zoning 
Vacant 
312 Canco Road 
Portland, Maine 04103 
Phone: (207) 822-6300  Fax: (207) 822-6303 
On-Call 888-769-1036 
 
Northern Maine Regional Office - Presque Isle 
Shoreland Zoning 
On-Call 
1235 Central Drive 
Presque Isle, Maine 04769 
Phone: 888-769-1053  Fax: (207) 760-3143 
 
Sand Dune Regulations 
Please use On-Call System 
Augusta: (207) 287-7688, (800) 452-1942 
Bangor: (207) 941-4570, (888) 769-1137 
Portland: (207) 822-6300, (888) 769-1036 
Presque Isle: (207) 764-0477, (888) 769-1053 
 
Hydropower and Dams 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) 
Kathy Davis Howatt 
Central Maine Regional Office – Augusta 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 
Phone: 207-446-2642  Fax: (207) 287-7826 
kathy.howatt@maine.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAINE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSIONS 
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Androscoggin Valley Council of Governments 
Shelly Norton, Land Use Technical Assistance 
125 Manley Road 
Auburn, Maine 04210 
Phone: (207) 783-9186  Fax: (207) 783-5211 
snorton@avcog.org 
 
Greater Portland Council of Governments 
Jessa Berna, Land Use Technical Assistance  
970 Baxter Boulevard, 2nd Floor 
Portland, ME 04103 
Phone: (207) 774-9891  Fax: (207) 774-7149 
jberna@gpcog.org 
 
Hancock County Planning Commission 
Sheri Walsh, Land Use Technical Assistance 
395 State Street 
Ellsworth, Maine 04605 
Phone: (207) 667-7131  Fax: (207) 667-2099 
hcpc@hcpcme.org 
 
Kennebec Valley Council of Governments 
Joel Greenwood, Land Use Technical Assistance 
17 Main Street 
Fairfield, Maine 04937 
Phone: (207) 453-4258  Fax: (207) 453-4264 
jgreenwood@kvcog.org 
 
Lincoln County Regional Planning Commission 
Megan McLaughlin, Regional Planner 
297 Bath Road 
Wiscasset, Maine 04578 
Phone: (207) 882-4271  Fax: (207) 784-6118 
mmclaughlin@lcrpc.org 
 
Mid-Coast Regional Planning Commission 
James Francomano, Land Use Technical 
Assistance 
639 Main Street - Steel House South 
Rockland, Maine 04841  
Phone: (207) 594-2299  Fax: (207) 594-4272 
mcrpc@midcoast.com 
 

Midcoast Economic Development District 
Bill Najpauer, Land Use Planner 
165 Main Street, Suite 2D 
PO Box 62 
Damariscotta, Maine 04530 
Phone:  (207) 370-6045  Fax (207) 443-8675 
bnajpauer@mceddme.org 
  
Northern Maine Development Commission 
Jay D. Kamm, Land Use Technical Assistance 
11 West Presque Isle Road, P.O. Box 779 
Caribou, Maine 04736 
Phone: (207) 498-8736  Fax: (866) 493-1388 
jkamm@nmdc.org 
 
Southern ME Regional Planning Commission 
Abbie Sherwin, Land Use Technical Assistance 
110 Main Street, Suite 1400 
Saco, Maine 04072 
Phone: (207) 571-7065  Fax: (207) 571-7068 
asherwin@smpdc.org 
 
Washington County Council of Governments 
Judy East, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 631 
11 Church Street 
Calais, Maine 04619 
Phone: (207) 454-0465  Fax: (207) 454-2568 
jceast@wccog.net  
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COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCIES 
 
 
Androscoggin Unified Emergency Management 
Association 
Joanne Potvin, Director 
2 College Street 
Lewiston, Maine 04240-7101 
Phone: (207) 784-0147  Fax: (207) 795-8938 
 jpotvin@androscoggincountymaine.gov 
 
Aroostook County Emergency Management Agency 
Darren Woods, Director 
158 Sweden Street 
Caribou, Maine 04736 
Phone: (207) 493-4328  Fax (207) 493-4357 
darren@aroostookema.com 
 
Cumberland County Emergency Management 
Agency 
Joseph Chappell, Director 
22 High Street, Unit 1 
Windham, Maine 04062 
Phone: (207) 892-6785  
chappell@cumberlandcounty.org 
 
Franklin County Emergency Management  Agency 
Tim Hardy, Director 
140 Main Street, Suite 1 
Farmington, Maine 04938 
Phone: (207) 778-5892  Fax (207) 778-5894 
thardy@franklincountymaine.gov 
 
Hancock County Emergency Management Agency 
Andrew Sankey, Director 
County Courthouse, 50 State Street, Suite 4 
Ellsworth, Maine 04605 
(207) 667-8126  
ema@co.hancock.me.us 
 
Kennebec County Emergency Management Agency 
Sean Goodwin, Director 
125 State Street 
Augusta, Maine 04330 
Phone: (207) 623-8407 
kclepc@gwi.net 
 
Knox County Emergency Management Agency 
Ray Sisk, Director 
62 Union Street 
Rockland, Maine 04841 
(207) 594-0420  Fax (207) 594-0443 
sebema@knoxcounty.midcoast.com 
 
Lincoln County Emergency Management Agency 
Casey Stevens, Director 
32 High Street, PO Box 249 
Wiscasset, Maine 04578 
(207) 882-7559  
cstevens@lincounty.me 
 
 
Penobscot County Emergency Management Agency 

Michelle Tanguay, Director 
69 Hammond Street 
Bangor, Maine 04401 
Phone: (207) 945-4750  Fax (207) 942-8941 
ema@penobscot-county.net 
 
Oxford County Emergency Management Agency 
Allyson Hill, Director 
26 Western Avenue, PO Box 179 
South Paris, Maine 04281 
Phone: (207) 743-6336  Fax (207) 743-7346 
ema@oxfordcounty.org 
 
Piscataquis County Emergency Management 
Agency 
Thomas Capraro, Director 
163 East Main Street 
Dover-Foxcroft, Maine 04426 
Phone: (207) 564-8660  Fax (207) 564-3022 
pcema@myfairpoint.net 
 
Sagadahoc County Emergency Management 
Agency  
Sarah Bennett, Director 
752 High Street, P.O. Box 246 
Bath, ME 04530 
(207) 443-8210  Fax (207) 443-8212 
sbennett@sagcounty.com 
 
Somerset County Emergency Management Agency 
Michael Smith, Director 
8 County Drive 
Skowhegan, Maine 04976 
(207) 474-6788  Fax (207) 474-0879 
msmith@somersetcounty-me.org 
 
Waldo County Emergency Management Agency 
Dale Rowley, Director 
45A Congress Street 
Belfast, Maine 04915 
(207) 338-3870 
emadirector@waldocountyme.gov 
 
Washington County Emergency Management 
Agency 
Lynn Dwelley, Director 
34 Center Street, P.O. Box 297 
Machias, Maine 04654 
(207) 255-3931  
wnema@washingtoncountymaine.com 
 
York County Emergency Management Agency 
Arthur Cleaves, Director 
149 Jordan Springs Road 
Alfred, Maine 04002 
(207) 324-1578 
awcleaves@yorkcountymaine.gov 
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